REV 0.2
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
Fastrax Mini Evaluation kit
This document describes the electrical connectivity and
main functionality of the Mini Evaluation kit hardware.
September 10th , 2007
Fastrax Ltd.
2008-03-11

4 ID Not connected
5 GND Black
Shell Shield Drain Wire
2008-03-11
Page 12 of 15
MEVKTB_Tech_doc_rev_0 2.doc
Figure 4 USB Mini-B type connector and pin assignments.
2008-03-11
Page 13 of 15
MEVKTB_Tech_doc_rev_0 2.doc
Figure 5 Assembly TOP
2008-03-11
Page 14 of 15
MEVKTB_Tech_doc_rev_0 2.doc
REF. QTY TECHNICALDESCRIPTION VALUE PCB Part Type
C1 1 Capacitor chip 1uF 6 3V +-20% X5R 0402 1uF C0402 C/0402/X5R/1U/6V3/T20
C2 1 Capacitor chip, 100nF 6.3V +-20% X5R 0402 100nF C0402 C/0402/X5R/100N/6V3/T20
C3 1 Capacitor chip, 1uF 6.3V +-20% X5R 0402 1uF C0402 C/0402/X5R/1U/6V3/T20
C4 1 Capacitor chip, 1uF 6.3V +-20% X5R 0402 1uF C0402 C/0402/X5R/1U/6V3/T20
C5 1 Capacitor chip, 100nF 6.3V +-20% X5R 0402 100nF C0402 C/0402/X5R/100N/6V3/T20
C6 1 Capacitor chip, 1uF 6.3V +-20% X5R 0402 1uF C0402 C/0402/X5R/1U/6V3/T20
C7 1 Capacitor chip, 220nF 16V 10% X7R 0603 220nF 16V C0603 C/0603/X7R/220N/16V
C8 1 Capacitor tantal, 100uF 10V 10% D 100uF 10V TAJ_D C/D/TANT/100U/10V
C9 1 Capacitor chip, 4,7uF 6,3V  X5R 0805 +-20% 4u7F C0805 C/0805/X5R/4U7/6V3/T5P
C10 1 Capacitor chip, 4,7uF 6,3V  X5R 0805 +-20% 4u7F C0805 C/0805/X5R/4U7/6V3/T5P
C11 1 Capacitor chip, 100nF 16V 10% X7R 0603 100nF/16V C0603 C/0603/X7R/100N/16V/T20P
C12 1 Capacitor chip, 10nF 16V 10%  X7R 0402 10nF C0402 C/0402/X7R/10N/16V/T10P
C13 1 Capacitor chip, 4,7uF 6,3V  X5R 0805 +-20% 4u7F C0805 C/0805/X5R/4U7/6V3/T5P
C14 1 Capacitor chip, 4,7uF 6,3V  X5R 0805 +-20% 4u7F C0805 C/0805/X5R/4U7/6V3/T5P
C15 1 Capacitor chip, 220nF 16V 10% X7R 0603 220nF 16V C0603 C/0603/X7R/220N/16V
D1 1 Diode 75V 225mA, BAT54J 75V 225mA SOD323 D/75V/225MA/BAT54J
D2 1 Diode 75V 225mA, BAT54J 75V 225mA SOD323 D/75V/225MA/BAT54J
D3 1 TVS Diode SOT23-6 Bidirectional, ESDA6V1BC6 SUPERSOT6 D/ESDA6V1BC6
D4 1 TVS Diode SOT23-6 Bidirectional ESDA6V1BC6 SUPERSOT6 D/ESDA6V1BC6
D5 1 Diode 75V 225mA, BAT54J 75V 225mA SOD323 D/75V/225MA/BAT54J
F1 1 Fuse 1A R452001.MRL SMDLITTELFUSE F/LITTELFUSE1A
F2 1 Fuse 1A R452001.MRL SMDLITTELFUSE F/LITTELFUSE1A
J1 1 2x20 pin Flex Card Terminal 2x20 J/2x20/2P0_FLEX FLEX_CARD_T
J2 1 LED BLUE AP1608MBC 0603_KINGBRIGHT D/LED/BLUE/AP1608MBC
J3 1 1x2 pin-header, straight, pitch 2.54mm 1x2P2.54 CON/2X1/2P54 J/1X2/0/2P54
L3 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L4 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L5 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L6 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L7 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L8 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L9 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
L10 1 75R,+-25%@100MHz, 0R4@DC, 300mA BLM15BB750 L0402 L/0402/BLM15BB750PN1D
R1 1 Resistor chip, 470R 5% 0402 63mW 470R R0402 R/0402/470R/5P/G
R2 1 Resistor chip, 10k 5% 0402 63mW 10k R0402 R/0402/10K/T5P/G
R3 1 Resistor chip, 10k 5% 0402 63mW 10k R0402 R/0402/10K/T5P
R4 1 Resistor chip, 10k 5% 0402 63mW 10k R0402 R/0402/10K/T5P
R5 1 Resistor chip, 2k2 5% 0402 63mW 2.2k, 5% R0402 R/0402/2K2/T5P
R6 1 Resistor chip, 330R 5% 0402 63mW 330R R0402 R/0402/330R/5P/G
R7 1 Resistor chip, 330R 5% 0402 63mW 330R R0402 R/0402/330R/5P/G
R8 1 Resistor chip, 330R 5% 0402 63mW 330R R0402 R/0402/330R/5P/G
R9 1 Resistor chip, 330R 5% 0402 63mW 330R R0402 R/0402/330R/5P/G
R10 1 Resistor chip, 100R 5% 0402 63mW 100R R0402 R/0402/100R/T5P/G
R11 1 Resistor chip, 100R 5% 0402 63mW 100R R0402 R/0402/100R/T5P/G
R12 1 Resistor chip, 100R 5%0402 63mW 100R R0402 R/0402/100R/T5P/G
R13 1 Resistor chip, 100R 5% 0402 63mW 100R R0402 R/0402/100R/T5P/G
R20 1 47R 5% 0603 100mW 50V 47R R0603 R/0603/47R/T5P/G
S1 1 Switch, SMD PUSH BUTTON SW SW/B3S-1000 SW/PUSHBUTTON
S2 1 Switch, SMD PUSH BUTTON SW SW/B3S-1000 SW/PUSHBUTTON
SC1 1 Rubber feet, RBS-27 BL RBS-27 BL RUBBER_FEET SC/RBS-27BL
SC2 1 Rubber feet, RBS-27 BL RBS-27 BL RUBBER_FEET SC/RBS-27BL